
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 

for the DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

Hospitality Liquidation II, LIC (f/k/a Hospitality Staffing Solutions Group, LLC) 1  Case No. 13-12741 (BLS) 

Reporting Period: June 28, 2014- July 25, 2014 

MONTHLY OPERATING REPORT 
File with Court and submit copy to United States Trustee within 20 days after end of month. 

  

Submit copy of report to any official committee appointed in the case, 

    

      

      

Schedule of Cash Receipts and Disbursements MOR-1 

Bank Reconciliation (or copies of debtor's bank reconciliations) MOR-1 a X 

Schedule of Professional Fees Paid MOR-lb 

Copies of bank statements  

Cash disbursements journals  

Statement of Operations MOR-2 

Balance Sheet MOR-3 X 

Status of Postpetition Taxes  MOR-4 

Copies of IRS Form 6123 or payment receipt  

Copies of tax returns filed during reporting period  

Summary of Unpaid Postpetition Debts  MOR-4 X 

Listing of aged accounts payable  MOR-4 X 

Accounts Receivable Reconciliation and Agin:  MOR-5 

Debtor Questionnaire MOR-5 

I declare under penalty of perjury (28 U.S.C. Section 1746) that this report and the attached documents 

are true and correct to the hest of my knowledge and belief. 

Signature of Joint Debtor 
	

Date 

Signature of Authorized Individual* 
	

Date 

"772 04--  
Printed Name of Authorized Individual 

,—. -- y,   • K 
Title of Authorized In 

E 
ividual 

*Authorized individual must be an officer, director or shareholder if debtor is a corporation; a partner if debtor 

is a partnership; a manager or member if debtor is a limited liability company. 

The following cunt:Ws had no operators to report during the relevant time period: Hospitality Liquidation 1, LLC (F1s/aHSS Holding. LLC) (Case No. 13-17740), Hospitality Liquidation 01, 

LLC (Okla Hospitality Staffing Solutions, LLC) (Case No. 13-12742), Hospitality Liquidation TV, LI-C (ffis/a ElIS Staffing Services, LLC) (Case No. 13-12743), Hospitality Liquidation V. LT_C 

(f/kfa [HS Hospitality Services, Lie) (Case No. 13-12744), Hospitality Liquidation VI, LLC (f/k/a Hospitality Staffing Solutionsof Louisiana, L L.C. (Case No. 13-12745), Hospitality 

Liquidation VII, LLC (flk/a Hospitality Staffing Solutions of Iowa LLC) (Cast No. 13-12746), Hospitality Liquidation VIII, LLC (fficla Hospitality Staffing Solutions of Connecticut, LLC), 

(Case No. 13-12747), Hospitality Liquidation IX, LLC (f/k/a Hospitality Sta fling Solutions of Indiana, LLC (Case No. 13-12748) and Hospitality Liquidation X, LLC (facia Hospitality Staffing 

Solutions of Illinois, LLC) (Case No. 13-12749). M such, no monthly operating reports will be filed for these entities. 

FORM 14012-1 
(04/07) 
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Ho7plIality LIquIduliett 11, LLC (tlkia Hospitality Fret:Nag Solutions Croup, LLC) 

Octets 

Cue No. 13-12741 (BLS) No. 134041 (BLS) 

Reporileg Period: dace 2111, ION -3017 21,2014 

SCHEDULE OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS 
Amounts reported should On per tbe debtor's books, net the bank statement. The beginning eerh should be the ending each Crone the prior month or, if this is the 

Orel rerrin. the oilmen' shnuld be the balanee on the date the petition was bled. The inwards reported in the "CURRENT MONTH- ACTUAL" colonso must 

equal the sum of the four hank account columns. The amounts reported in the "PROJECTED" columns Should be taken from the SMALL BUSINESS INITIAL 

REPORT [FORM IR-1). Attach comes elite bank statements and the cash disbursements journal. The total disbursements listed in she disbuacanen13 jouta! 

must equal the total disbursements reported on this page. A bank reconciliation must he attached for each accona [Ste MOR- 1 (C01.47)1 

CASH BEGINNING or MONTH 

PER_ 
MEM 

PAYROLL 
EMI 

BANK ACCOUNTS 
TAX TI  TITHER 

N 	 CUNICLATIVE FILING TO DATE CURRET MONTH 

ACTUAL 	PROJECTED 	 ACTUAL 	PROJECTO) 

962,07.4 2.974.717 

MENIMI=.11  
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 

MIN 

MEM 
LOANS AND ADVANCES 111=11.11.111.11. 11  
SALE OF ASSETS 

OTHER COLLECTIONS =111.11.111.1.MIE 17.e 09 

7.600,927 
11500EMISM11111.11 NI= NIMI (21 

MOM 11111=1111M 
2626.016 

TOTAL RECEIrTS MEI IMIE 

DISBURSEMENTS NMI MIMI 
NUT PAYROLL =MIME MIN 474,667 

PAYROLL TAXES 

SA LES. t3SE. 	OTHF • TAXES 

u.v.Ehrfolxv PURCHASES 

=MIMI 
OMNI 

MIMI 
MIMI 

SECURED, RENTAL,  LEASES !BIM 
275,729 

IMEN111.1111  
ADMR/ISIRATNE Min 
SELLING •=11 MIME. 

9,770 751 565 
011ER M.1.11.1.11.11. 

EIME 
0 	DRAW • 

TRANSFERS OUT 

.111...11M11111.. 
1111.11.11MIIIMMI 

], [2] 
7,744,724 

NMI 
PROFESSIONAL FEES EMMEN es 2 1 7 

92,923 EMIE 
COURT COSTS MIN MIMI 

1,770 4,513.570 
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 1 770 IMOI11.111111=11. 

(17701 (1.7701 123W 40 
NET CAT H FLOW 

0t2c0050 Lyss 510SLASE14117001 

CASES -END of MONTH 	 505,020 	71.220 / 570,214  579,266 [  

.COM7ENS.7,TION TO SOT D YRDPRIFIFORS 	SEK VICES RENDUED TO BANKRUPTCY tSIAT6 

TEE FOLLOWING SECTION MUST BE COMPLETED 

DISBURSEMENTS FOR CALCULATING U.S. TRusrEtt ()until Lit LI.  F EES. 55,-.............,... 0 ....,, ,  

TOTAL DISBORSEMSNTs 
5,770 

TRANSFERS TO DEBTOR IN PCSSFS DON ACCOUNTS 1.750  

It 

PLUS: ESTATE DISBURSEMENTS MADE BY OUTSIDE SOURCES ri.6. Sum escrow 01o100re0  

TOTAL HispairlsRM EN-Ts FOR CALCULATING US. TRUSTEE QUARTERLY FEES 
1,770 

[1] Hole that this operating 050001.162/ transfer relates to rernilEance of AR collecdons from the lockbax system to rISS, the buyer purenased nil A/R. 

[2) Note that the payroll column wilble thls report in composed of hvo Wells rargo aceounts. The tranSfer6 noted in the payroll colenei relate to moving fund* from 
pre account to the 

other, thocolry leaVing only one a enouri with hinds. Transfers Orl excmed Transfers In due In one transfer From s P000011Aoolini to the Operating Account, 

FOAM A101-1 

V:07 
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&611 
	S497  

71.228 01 
BALeNCE h 	/NS 

• 

CNn. II-17141 (BL$) 

Roordna Period:Juno 214 7414 - July 25,2014 
HON pi rally Uqid1on 0, LLC Vilda HopilIi0 Stalling Solaria, Group, LLCI 

Dcbior 

BANK RECONCILIATIONS 

Contimndk.uSheel for MOM 

soneiLickon mat inchided IN each bank accoani. 12c delaar's hank rceancilia len may be schslinna10 dna pcgc. 

... 4 2565 ,m2603 
ROO 149.191.92 	 

, 

508.026.20 ORO •71.2280 
BANC:BALANCE 

00 DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT (ATTACH UST) 

01 OUTSTANDING CHECKS (ATTACH UST, 

011201t (ArIACHEKPLANATION) 

ADJUSTED BANK Ral a BBE • 

• Aeljaacel bank Wilma mai nquel 

belanec par ',oaks 

-8.934.28 0.00 0.00 

499,191.92 0.00 71.221.01 

DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT 
Amount Amoum  Onto Dale Amount Amount Dube Date 

CHECKS OUTSTANDING 
16433 

C11 Amount 

1.834.28 

Am0.1 CIL Amount CEO Amount 

=IS M01,1 

1.100. 
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Cme No. 13-12741 (BLS) 

Reporting Period: June 28, 2014- July 25, 2014 
Hospitality Liquidation 11, LLC (f/Ide Hospitality Staffing Sofutions Croup, LLC) 

Debtor 

SCHEDULE OF PROFESSIONAL FEES AND EXPENSES PAID 

This schalule is to include ell retained proftssional payments from own incopdcia to camera month. 

,--0 	- " - :" 	r/Vt„,... 431*--11.,4 ; . °Off ' 	a:0, __ 
, . 	• U. 

• r; 	. 	To 	_ 
, „ AZTRP-Alleic . .,,,,-. P...10.",■-&4./034rriblintIReld0;;X<SM- 

SINICEifddif .7.." - 2c,' 

2,904 

31MadRWASOlisTADat6/$6...Sig111,,, 

ftemre-arvitt .TASTOWasM 

33,1312.50 

' 

2,904.03 
as 	 '''  

HIS Wire 

'tAImlair3 i2a13010.*Fi 

10/28/2013 

054/X-dici§i55 

33,813 
Conway Mackenzie  5TH 10127/13 56,71653 

Conway MacKenzie  0TH 1113/12 56,74954 HIS Wire 11/4/2013 52,448 4,302 86,260.00 7,206.07 

Conway MacKenzie  5111/111/10/13 54,168.24 HIS Wire 1010/2013 56,885 7,283 143,145.00 14,489.31 

Conway MacKenzie  STM 11/17/13 54,030.27 HIS Wire 11/21/2013 48,480 5,553 191,625.00 20,039.50 

Conway MaoKenzie  5TH 11124113 43,872.56 1155 Wire 11/24/2013 40.7135 3,110 232,38750 23,149.64 

Conway MacKenzie  STM 1211)13 55000.00 H55 Wire 11/29/2013 48,428 6,572 280,615.61 29,72153 

Conway MacKenzie  Retainer 55,000.00 055 Wire 12/6/2013 53,257 1,743 334,073.02 31,464.12 

Conway MacKenzie Retainer 55,000.09 HIS Wire 12/13/2013 52,503 2,407 386,61538 33,871.16 

Conway MacKenzie  Retainer 50,000.00 HIS Wire 12/202013 50,000 436,655.98 33,871.16 

36,278.20 
Conway 	  STAil 12/15/13 34,814.54 HIS Wire 12/27/2013 32,408 2,407 465073.48 

ConwayMacKenzie  STM 12129/13 12,829.72 HIS Wire 1130014 $8560.00 4,470 477,433.48 40,747.92 

ConwayylacKenzle  5TM 12/22/13 

STM 1/5/14 

TIM 1/12/14 

26,898.96 

14,019.90 

14,795.10 

HIS 

HIS 

HIS 

Wire 

Wire 

Wire 

1/10/2314 

1/10/2019 

1/17/2014 

$24,713.00 

510.741.00 

514,505.00 

2,104 

275 

290 

502,148.48 

515,893.48 

530,398A8 

42,931.88 

43,206.78 

43,496,88 
Conway  MacKenzie 

Conway MacKenzie  

Conway MacKenzie  STM 2/19/14 51,736.36 H55 Wire 1/23/2014 $29,582.50 3.154 558,980.98 46,65074 

Conway MacKenzie  STM 026/2014 31,242.36 1150 Wire 1/20/2014 $27,77500 3,467 566,755.98 50,118.10 

Saul Ewing Applied 10 mull invoices 

Applied 10 Mull invoices 

70,000.00 

50,000.00 

955 

1355 

Wire 

Wire 

10/202013 

11/1/2013 

60,780 

50,000 

9,220 329,653.03 

579,053.03 

45,498.65 

45498.65 
Soul EWIN  

Saul Ewing  Applied to mutt invoices 50,000.00 H55 Wire 11/8/2013 50,000 629,633.03 

675,863.03 

45,498.65 

45,495,63 
Saul Ewing  Retainer 50,000.00 1155 Wire 11/15/2013 50,000 

Saul Ewing  Retainer 50,000.00 HIS Wire 11/22/2011 50,000 729,853.03 45,498.05 

Saul Ewing  Retainer 50,000.00 HIS Wire 	. 11/29/2018 50,000 779,853.03 45,498.65 

Saul Ewing  Retainer 30,000.00 FISS Wire 12/6/2013 50,000 829,853.03 45,495.65 

Saul Ewing  Retainer 50,00000 HIS Wire 12/15/2013 50,000 879,853,03 45,498.65 

Saul Ewing 	  Retainer 35,000.00 HIS Wire 1212012013 31,000 914,853.03 45,4913,65 

Saul Ewing Retainer 35,000,00 H55 Wire 

Wire 

1027/2013 

1/02014 

35,000 

35,000 

949,853.03 

984,853.03 

95,490.65 

45,490.55 
Saul Ewing 	  Retainer 35,000.00 HIS 

Saul Ewing  Retainer 35,00100 1455 Wire 1/10/2014 31,000 1,015,853.03 95,49855 

Saul Ewing  Retainer 35,000.00 HIS Wire 1/17/2014 35,000 1,054,853.03 45,498.65 

Saul Ewin. Retainer 35,000.00 HS5 Wire 1/23/2019 15,000 1,089,853.03 45,498.65 

Conway MacKenzie  Retainer 19,143.77 HIS Wire 21312014 19,144 1,108,996.80 45,490.65 

45,49865 

49456.63 
Conway MacKenzie Retainer 

Retainer 

11,385.19 

8,170.20 

HIS 

HSS 

Wire 

Wire 

2/17/2014 

2/19/2014 

11,385 

8,170 

1,120,381.99 

1,128,552.19 
Conway MacKenzie  

Retainer 5,492.70 HSS Wire 2124/2014 5,493 1,134,094.89 454913.65 
Conway MacKenzie  

MacKenzie  Retainer 4,95720 HIS Wire 3/312014 4,957 1,139,002.09 45,498.65 
Conway 	  

Conway MacKenzie  Retainer 6,494.85 HIS Wire 3/10/2014 6,995 1,145,496.94 45,498.65 

45,498.55 
Conway MacKenzie  Retainer 5,492.70 HSS Wire 3117/2014 5,493 1,150,989.64 

Retainer 7,377.04 855 Wire 326/2014 7,377 1,158,366.68 45,498.65 
Conway MacKenzie  

Retainer 70,371.57 955 Wire 311012014 78,372 1,255,73025 45,498.65 
Saul Ewing  

Retainer 54,942.40 HIS Wire 4/1412014 54,992 1,291,680,65 45,498.63 
Saul Ewing  

Retainer 50,344.27 HIS Wire 4/1412014 90,344 1,982,024.92 45,498.55 
Saul Ewitt2  

Retainer 6,028.20 HIS Wire 3/312014 6,028 1,388,033.12 45,498.65 
Conway MacKenzie  

Retainer 5,253,53 HIS Wire 4/712014 5,254 1,393,306.65 45,99665 
Conway MaOKenzie  

Conway MacKenZie  Retainer 7,747.92 HIS Wire 4/14/2014 7,740 1,401,03457 45,490.65 

Conway MacKenzie  Retainer 7,344,05 HSS Wire 4/22/2014 7,344 1,408,398.60 45,49835 

Retainer 34,743.50 1155 Wire 5/9/2014 34,744 1,443,142.10 45,498.65 
Saul Ewing  

Conway MacKenzie  Retainer 9,092.29 1155 Wire 5/2/2014 9,092 1,452,234.38 45.49565 

Conway MacKenzie  Retainer 5,845.52 1155 Wire 5/8/2014 5,940 1,458,080.00 45,498.55 

Conway MacKenzie  Retainer 3,794.91 H55 Wire 611512014 3,795 1,451,874.91 45,498.65 

45,498.65 

45,498.65 
Conway MacKenzie  Retainer 3,886.20 FiSS Wire 51202014 3,889 1,455,761.11 

Conway MacKenzie  Retainer 5,7E18.50 1356 Wire 512812014 5,789 1,473,549.61 

Conway MacKenzie  Retainer 3577.14 FISS Wire 622014 3,577 1,975,12675 45,498.65 

Conway MacKenzie Retainer 3,052.86 H59 Wire 619/2014 3,053 3,478,179.61 45,498.65 

45,498.55 
Conway MacKenzie  Retainer 1,203.60 HIS Wire 6/1512014 1,204 1,479,383,21 

Conway MacKenzie  Retainer 98E135 HSS Wire 6/23/2014 987 1,483,370.06 43,490.65 

Conway MacKenzie  Retainer 1,311,72 HIS Wire 6/30/2014 1,312 1,481,681.78 454913.65 

45,498.65 
Saul Ewing  Retainer 24,688.03 HIS Wire 6/18/2014 , 	24,558 1,506,369.81 

Saul Ewing Retainer 17,27899 HIS Wire 8128/2014 17,279 1,123546,80 45,498.65 

FORM WOR.I 

(Ma) 
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Hospitality Liquidation II, LLC (f/k/a Hospitality Staffing Solutions Group, LLC) 	 Case No. 13-12741 (BLS) 

Debtor 	 :eporting Period: June 28, 2014 - July 25, 2014 

STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS 
(Income Statement) 

The Statement of Operations is to be prepared on an accrual basis. The accrual basis of accounting recognizes revenue when it is 
realized and expenses when they are incurred, regardless of when cash is actually received or paid. 

a 

Atir V t_IN ty4,5-  _ 	, 	 ,  AWFAI.P E,F01*.r.,.....-•:-..,,,,,,  

Gross Revenues  
- - 

Less: Returns and Allowances 
- - 

Net Revenue 
- - 

VaViii..11152$„0. -1-W 	-*`• 	'. -k#4,.: 	- 	•.'''''%4" ' i=0Z1-047.4,:-.0r,Ir"v :Akvi.,-I; likti,}gr" 
, 

41104.;"40.4-.3.0 
„ 

Beginning Inventory 	 .1  
Add: Purchases  - - 

Add: Cost of Labor  
- - 

Add: Other Costs (attach schedule)  
- - 

Less: Ending inventory  
- - 

Cost of Goods Sold  
- - 

Gross Profit -  

METCYKKG:PailEgSg•KOT.':  
,.. 	 ':. :-.,„ 	 . 	 . 

Advertising  
- 

Auto and Truck E x_pense  
.. - 

Bad Debts  
- - 

Contributions  
- - 

Employee Benefits Programs  
- - 

Insider Compensation* 
- - 

Insurance  
- - 

Management Fees/Bonuses  
- - 

Office Expense  
- - 

Pension & Profit-Sharing Plans _ - - 

Repairs and Maintenance 
- - 

Rent and Lease Expense 
- - 

Salaries/Commissions/Fees  
- - 

Supplies  
- 

Taxes - Payroll  
- 

Taxes - Real Estate  
, - 

Taxes-Other 
- - 

Travel and Entertainment 
- - 

Utilities  
- 

Other  
1,770 130,782 

Total Operating Expenses Before Depreciation - -  

Depreciation/DePletion/Amortization  - - 

Net Profit (Loss) Before Other Income & Expenses  (1,770) (130,782) 

OM ANC 	'; 	.5,0.0EISSE0' ' 	-s,,', i-arkea_ 	_r,,,!&, 	'.,.-v-alc---  ..  ..„:„ 	, s-- - '=.1:5' ,  

Other Income (Preference Collections)  - 18506 

Interest Expense  
- - 

Other Expense (attach schedule)  
- - 

Net Profit (Loss) Before Reorganintion Items  (1,770) (112,276) 

UP 04:19EMX0MT.e.?.YISW-11-=  t'•: '  '' 	'' - 	.-,,: -?,a,z4m-  ,_ 	71. 	-,i- --1,/,,I7e-,. , 

Professional Fees  
27,195 1,217,976 

U. S. Trustee Quarterly Fees  
- 32,925 

Interest Earned on Accumulated Cash from Chapter 11 (see continuation sheet)  - - 

Gain (Loss) from Sale of Equipment  
- - 

Other Reorganization Expenses (attach schedule)  - - 

Total Reorganization Expenses  
27,195 1,250,901 

Income Taxes •  
- 

Net Profit (Loss) 
(28,965) (1,363,177) 

FORM MOR-1 

(04/07) 
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Hospitality Liquidation IL L1LC (fik'a Hospitality Staffang Solutions Creep, LLC) 
Debtor 

BALANCE SHEET 

The Balance Shen is lobo convicted on an ;comal basis only Pro-poktion lisbil4iotmust be class ifioll sop aratcly from postoition obligations, 

Amounts Due to I tilers  

Other Postoetition Liabilities  

TOTAL POSTNITITION LIABILITIES  

TWIIMPIPS SETB:7EeTITO'COIRROMISEWe-Wriiail):;:: .-  

: 

870,420 0i061( :TOTAL LIABiT]ifiES _AND OWNERS EQIBE:i  

."1nsidar" is clohned loll U.S.0 bonbon 101(31), 

Case No. 13.12741 (BLS) 
Reporting Period: June 28, 2014 - lady 29,2014 

tiAt'nC 

6211 ii;:" 
• not7NytttArglicivOR 

CLIntitit 81.1"Pia n-rLiiia A33.41.1 

370,420 LIrrestsicted Cask and Equivalents 

Restricted Cash and Cash Equivalents (see continuation sheet) 
11,561,397 

Accounts Receivable (Net) 
2,052,617 

Notes Receivable 

Inventories 
5.533,230 

Prepaid Expenses 

Professional Retainers 
1,057.597 

Other Curent Assets 
20,660,632  570,420 TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 

TROPERTIPARRIQBERMENT'' 
1,624,844 

Real Property and finprovernents 
86,849 

1Vfachinerv and Equipment 
(l032,937 

Furniture, Fixtures and Office Equipment 

Leasehold Improvements 
28,775 

Vehicles 
M:1,418) 

Less Accumulated Depreciation 
1,877,987 

TOTAL PROPERTY & EQUIPMENT 

Loans to Insiders*  

Other Assets (attach schedule) 

tOIAL OTHER ASSETS 

30.022,219 

30.022 ,11 9 

- B901"CVALuE (.! 
Ptilti.i.(ks DAT 

: LitiatTLIHF-s 

I L-11311:111ES NOT SUB:fa:72V COMPROMISE eikiterdion)::::::: 
(151559) 

Accounts Payable See MORS. List of retainers 

Taxes Payable (refer on FORM MOR-4) 

Wages Payable 
9,649.272 

Hales Payable 
3,245 151 

DIP Balance 

Roast ) Leases - Building/Equipment 

Seemed Debt (Adequate Protection Payments 

Professional Fees 

7 , 045272 

1,769,903 

2.750.079 

2,093,846 

2,490,827 
Accounts Payable  
Team Payable (refer to FORM MOR 4) 

Wnges Payable  
Notes Payable  

Rent / Leases - Iluilding/Equprnent  
7 ,420,295 

792 307 

7,739,843 
Accrued Expenses 

716,233. 
Professional Fees 

Amounts Due to Insiders 
13,312 205 

Secured Debt 

Priority Debt 
33 453 51".! 

61 364379 
Unsecured Debt 

11,016,902 TOTAL PRE-PETITION LIABILITIES 
. 	. 	. 	. 

>1.014,171 1‘.110,741 
TOTAL LIABILITIES 

0 RIVER EQUITY  
Capital Stock  

37,464,949 

(742,526) 
Additional Paid - In Capital 

49,546,070 Proceeds from (jam on Sale (Extinguishment of Pre.Peution Debt) 
161,723,220 Owner's Equity Account 

(54,312,543) 
Retained Eornin s Pre-Pet on 

(1,363,177) 
Retained Earnings - Posrpetition 

(943,02) 
Adjustments to Owner Equity (Adjust Cash Based on OiS Check Listing) 
Postpetition Contributions (Distributions) (Draws) (attach schedule) 

(18,433,312) (13,546,3281 
NET OWNER EQUITY 

FeWMOR.I 

(04-07) 
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Hospitality Liquidation II, LLC (filda Hospitality Staffing Solutions Group, LLC) 	 Case No. 13-12741 (BLS) 

Debtor 	 Reporting Period: June 28, 2014 - July 25, 2014 

STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS - continuation sheet 

         

dtp- 

  

'OD Ii-, -4.7F(;PltX.4.  

 

s 

 

      

N/A - - 

N/A - - 

N/A _ . 

N/A - - 

N/A , - 

- N/A - 

N/A . _ 

N/A _ _ 

N/A - - 

N/A - _ 
0b°  '4  ' ... -..;:— ' ; .At',- 

N/A - 

N/A , - 

N/A _ . 

N/A - - 

N/A _ _ 

`.011fearaireita& 
	

N/A 
. 

N/A - - 

N/A 
_ _ 

N/A - - 

N/A - 
 t.M; 

N/A 
. _ 

N/A 
. 

N/A - 

N/A - , 

N/A . _ 

N/A 
_ _ 

N/A 
_ 

N/A - _ 

N/A - - 

Reorganization Items - Interest Earned on Accumulated Cashfrom Ulapler : 
Interest earned on cash accumulated during the chapter 11 case, which would not have been earned but for the 

bankruptcy proceeding, should be reported as a reorganization item. 

FORM MOR-1 

(04/07) 
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Case No. 13-12741 (BLS) 

Reporting Period: Stine 28, 2014 -July 25,2014 
Hospitality Liquidation H, LLC (f/k/a Hospitality Staffing Solutions Group, LLC) 

Debtor 

BALANCE SHEET - continuation sheet 

— --. 

N/A - - 

N/A - 

WA 

N/A - - 

N/A - - 

,,,. ,,p7--77-7 	, .,_ 4- 	-:-.5.. -,in. :4. 	• 	eiveci: i. 
- 

N/A - 

N/A - - 

N/A - - 

N/A 
- - 

N/A - - 

N/A - - 

N/A - - 

N/A - - 

L. 	Tt 	SAN ) oVv7NEitt la 
■ - 	. 

li i'-0.14*..tiov 

-Lif,'VWED (1 	,.. 	iliciVVAt,'- ' 	(WO 
-,..!:,: 

c i..b: ttl,-)T1.1-y.rpitTINGAIONT`i . 	1.' LTITION i 1 	1,1 

 „ 
WA - - 

N/A 
_ _ 

N/A - - 

N/A - - 

N/A - - 

N/A 
_ . 

1.  
N/A - 

N/A - - 

N/A - - 

WA - - 

N/A 
- - 

N/A - - 

N/A - - 

Ilatilitifair., 	TilareligigaraNZIW  _bIdai 
	N/A 

- _ 

N/A - - 

N/A - - 

N/A - . 

N/A 
- _ 

N/A 
- 

Restricted Cash is cash that is restricted for a specific use and not available to fund operations. Typically, restricted cash is segregated 

into a separate account, such as an escrow account. 

FORM MOR-1 
10.4/07) 
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The beginning tax liability should he the ending liability froni the prior month or, if this is the feat report, the amount should be ZeTO. 
Attach photocopies of IRS Form 6123 or payment receipt to verify payment or deposit of federal payroll taxes. 

Attach photocopies of any tax returns filed during the reporting period. 

Enilie 
-Ta 

e&ra I 
Withholding 
F1CA-Employee  
FICA-Employer  

Unemployment  
Income 
Other: 

Total Federal Taxes 

Withholding  

Sales 
Excise 
Unemployment 

Real Property 

Personal Property 

Other. 
Total State and Local 

Total Taxes 

N/A 
NIA 

N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 

N/A 

Hospitality Liquidation U, LLC ([lids Hospitality Staffing Solutions Group, LLC) 

Debtor 

Case No. 13-12741 (BLS) 

Reporting Period: June 28, 2014 - July 25, 2014 

STATUS OF POSTPETITION TAXES 

SUMMARY OF UNPAID 1'OSTPETIT1ON DEBTS 

Ansa aged listing of accounts payable. 

. 	. 	. 
c tuient,  

rium!?er oi 

:COO 	31 - W: `.':::::: 
Days ras-c:que . 
51,96.I::3iIl: 	oi. 	90 	", i rctal 

Accounts Payable - - 
_ _ - 

Wages Parable - - - - 

Taxes Payable - - - _ . - 

Rent/Leases-Building - - 

Rent/Leases-Equipment - - - 

Secured Debt/Adequate Protection Payments - - - 

Professional Fees - - 

Saul Exvirar, LLP Mein Escrow (151,30931) - - - (151,309 31) 

Conway MacKensie Manoisentent Set LLC - - - 

Duff Ss Phelps - - - 

Amounts Due to Insiders' - 

Other - • - - - 

Other. - - - - 
_ - 

Total Postpetition Debts (151,309311 - - . - (151,309.31) 

Retainer Balance 
Retainer Balance 

Explain how and when the Debtor intends to pay any past -doe postpetition dehtt. 

*Insider is defined in II U.S.C. Section 1(1(31). 

FORM Iv1011-1 

(04/67) 
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Case No. 13-12741 (BLS) 

Reporting Period: June 28,2014 - July 25, 2014 
Hospitality Liquidation 11, LLC (fikia Hospitality Staffing Solutions Group, LLC) 

ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE RECONCILIATION AND AGING 

rV 	' 	 _ 
	w1-6; 	"-e  	avp4 	.,zp 

ilun 	74 Via) i e P L01)4 	..  
.B, 

- 
N 

Lgzi 
-gF

'm  

Total Accounts Receivable at the beginning of the reporting period  

+ Amounts billed during the period  - . 

- Amounts collected during the period - - 

Total Accounts Receivable at the end of the reporting period  - - 

- - 

rtak ..0g_ M0 ,41K0 arg!. 	.0-4: WV4Witte 	 t.4    ORM  
0 - 30 days old  

- 

31 - 60 days old  
, - 

61 - 90 days old  
- - 

91+ days old  
- , 

Total Accounts Receivable  - - 

Amount considered uneollectible (Bad Debt)  
. - 

Accounts Receivable (Net) - 

DEBTOR QUESTIONNAIRE 

ilaiiMgeirclaiMirtf7,1 ' ' 	". 	
_ , 	. 	rtiltr!--:' , --niiwpawil 

1. Have any assets been sold or transferred outside the normal course of business 

this reporting period? If yes, provide an explanation below. 

X 

2. Have any funds been disbursed from any account other than a debtor in possession 

account this reporting period? If yes, provide an explanation below. , 

X 

3. Have all postpeti non tax returns been timely filed? If no, provide an explanation 

below. 

X 

4. Are workers compensation, general liability and other necessary insurance 

coverages in effect? If no, provide an explanation below. 

X 

5. Has any bank account been opened during the reporting period? If yes, provide 

documentation identifying the opened account(s). If an investment account has been opened 

provide the required documentation pursuant to the Delaware Local Rule 4001-3. 

X 

FORM MOR- I 

(04/97) 
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